
8.24 HAROLD PRESCOTT
(tenor)
Serenade (" The Student
Prince’’) Romberg
Lassie o* Mine Walt
(From the Studio)

6.31 To-night’s Play: Clifford
Cowley in ‘"‘Art for Heart’s Sake"
8.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.30 The Queen’s Hall LightOrchestra
Prelude from "A Matter of
Life and Death" Gray
Theme from "This Man Is
Mine"

%.38 Musical Miniatures .

9.52 Charles Shadwell and His
Orchestra
Perchance to Dream Novello

40. 0 Revue Time
10.30 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 4 Carrespondence School Ses.
sion (See page 36)
8.30 Emergency Broadcasts toSchools: Infants’ session and
Junior Standards :

9.31 Local Weather Conditions
410. 0 The Week’s Star: Annette
Klooger
40.20 Devotional Service

haps.
For My Lady: Mendels-=n91. Emergency Broadcasts toScnoale, Standards 3 and 4

91.15 Forms 1 and 2
412. 0, Lunch Music

1.30 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools:
Appreciation Programmes inLiterature and Musicpe Plantation Echoes
(BBC Production)

2.20 Debroy Somers Band
2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
In the South Overture Elgar
Symphony No. 5 in D

Vaughan Williams
4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Hands Across the Keys6.15 Strict Tempo
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Local Announcements
15 "So This is arenasModern Trends in Cities
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME..
Tunes of the Town, featuringentertainment by local artists
(Studio Presentation)

8. 0 National Brass Band Fes-
tival
This programme introduces the
eight finalists Bands from the
1946 Championships, conducted
by Sir Malcolm Sargent
(BBC Production)

8.30 Otago’s History: ‘‘Earl
Days in the Teviot District"
8.46 Songs by Thomas L.Thomas :

P9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Kiwis in Japan
9.30 Scapegoats of History:Gordon of artoum
10. 0 Radio Variety Stage:"Stand Easy"
(BBC Production)

40.29 The Ambrose Radio Show
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 Close down

) LNVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
4.30 p.m. Light Music6.0 Dance Music °

6.15 "Hills of Home’
6.30 Orchestral Suites
7. 0 Tunes of the Times
7.30 "Anne of Green Gables"
8. 0 Chamber Music
Budapest String Quartet with
M. Katims (viola)
Quintet in G Minor, K.516Mozart
8:82 Robert Casadesug
Sonata.inDSonata in E Minor
Sonata in G Scarlatti
8.41 Denis Matthews (piano),
Reginald’ Kell (clarinet) and
Anthony Pini (’cello)
Trio No. 4 in B Fiat, Op. 141Beethoven
9.0 Lieder Recitals (ist of
series)

hit ie (baritone), and Cortot(piano)Poet’s Love Schumann
9.25 Pau Casals (cello), with
Sir Landon Ronald and_ the
London Symphony Orchestrakol Nidrei Bruch
9.37 Wilhelm Backhaus
(piano)
Variations ote "es.

Original
Theme, Op. No
Rhapsody
in B Op. 79,Brahms

9.54 wits Susskind and the
Philharmonic Chamber Orches-
tra with Max Gilbert elas JaItalian’ Serenade
10. 0 Favourite Melodies
10.30 Close down

: "lN/22 INVERCARGILL’ 680 ke. 441 m,
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-
sion (See -page 36)
9.31° Featured Composer: Har]
McDonald
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 "When Cobb and Co. was
king"’
(Final Episode)

10.30 Music While You Work
11.0 Morning Variety
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 "House that MargaretBuilt"
2.15 ‘ Classical Hour
Mozart’s Concertos ‘
Concerto for Clarinet and Or-
chestra in A, K.622
Symphony No. 95 in C Minor

Haydn3. 0 Songtime: Webster. Booth
(tenor)
3.15 Romance and Melody
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Let’s Have a Chorus
415 Dick Jurgens and his Band
4.30 Children’s Hour: Tommy’s
Pup _Timothy and Travel Taleswith Tony
. Oo Echoes of Hawaii
5 Latin-American Tunes
"The Todds"
Songs from the Saddle
LONDON NEWS
After Dinner Music
Gardening Talk
Listener’s Own
Overseas and N.Z. News
Lorneville Stock Report

For the Man on the Land: Stock
Buying, talk by I. G. Fraser
="

Du

9.35 Music of Beethoven
Concertgebouw Orchestra of
Amsterdam, conducted by Edou-
ard van Belnum
Leonora No. 2 Overture
Artur Schnabel (piano), with
Philharmonic Orchestra
Concerto No. 4 in G, Op. 57
Columbia Broadcasting Sym-
phony, conducted by Howard
Barlow
Twelve Contra-Dances
10.30 Close down

Tuesday, February 17
|

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m, 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m. |

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
|
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

IZB ite nn.
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Programme(Phil Shone)
8.45 Auckland District WeatherForecast
B. 0 Morning Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Morning Melodies
9.45 We Travel the Friendly* Road with The Roadmender
10. My Husband’s Love10.15 Pride and Prejudice
410.30 Imperial Lover10.45 Crossroads of Life11.5 Home Decorating session(Anne Stewart)11.10 Shopping Reporter (Sally)12. 0 Geraldo and his Orchestra1. Op.m. Musical Variet1.30 Anne of Green Gables
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 Famous Songs and Ballads
2.30 Home Service session3.0 Peter Dawson
3.30 Mainly Strings4.0 Dick Haymes
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Story of Flight: First
Plane in Combat
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club6.30 Radio Rhythm Parade7.0 Colgate Cavalcade7.30 A Case for Cleveland: Mor-
gana Case45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Face in the Wax, by Wil-fred Hart
0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Radio Editor: Kenneth

i
0 Doctor Mac
9.16 Tunes of the Times10.0 Turning Back the Pages10.30 Famous Dance’ Bands:
Vaughn Monroe
pit Before the Ending of theay
11.15 Variety Show for Late
Night Listening12. 0 Close downEIQ
Egon Petri, pianist, is thestar artist in 3ZB’s musical
session Virtuoso for Today at
3.15 p.m.

27,B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.
6. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.30 A Drop of Scotch: by theJesters
8. 0 Dinah Shore Serenades
9. 0 Morning Recipe — Session
9.30 Morning Star: MaggieTeyte45 #£=Albert Sandler Trio10.0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Just for You
10.30 Imperial Lover
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Home Decorating Session
(Anne Stewart)
Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)
2. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
— p.m. Anne of Green GablesFamous Songs and Ballads
Home Service Session
English Airs
The Arabesques of DebussyWaltzes from Faust
Four Songs by Flanagan

and Allen
4.45 For the Children
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 #£=The Story of Flight: Brit-ain’s First Schneider Cup6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Birds in Japan
6.30 One Good Deed a Day7.0 Colgate Cavalcade
7.30 Case for Cleveland: The
Morgana Case

a

ae I Give and Bequeath8.0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Do You Remember?9. 1 Doctor Mac
9.15 The Mills Brothers
9.45 Soundtrack: Popular Film
10. 0 In Reverent Mood
10.15 These We Have Loved
10.30° Famous Dance Bands: LesBrown and his Orchestra

;

Musi

11. 0 Swing Session12. O Close‘ down :AETST
2ZA will present a fifteen-
minute programme with world-
famous comedians at 7 o'clock
this evening in the session Com-
edy Cameo.

' 3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music
8. sit) Breakfast Ciub (Happi’
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Mantovani’s Concert Orch-estra
10. 0 My.Husband’s Love10.15 Adventures of Jane Arden
10.30 Imperial Lover
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Home Decorating Talk
Shopping Reporter’s Session
(Elizabeth Anne)
12. 0 Luncheon Session
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables
2. 0 Famous Songs and Ballads
2.30 Home Service (Molly)3. 0 Continental Tenors
3.15 Virtuoso for To-day: EgonPetri (pianist)
3.30 Rhythm and Romance
3.45 South American Pattern4. 0 The Versatile Carroll Gib-
bons
4.45 Children’s Session
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Story of Flight: The Amaz-
ing Australian, Harry Hawker6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Owls .
6.30 Treasure Island
6.45 Out of the Box
7. 0 Colgate Cavalcade
7.30 A Case for Cleveland: The
Morgana Case ~

7.45 Three Generations8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Musical Tricks
9, 0 Current Ceiling Prices
9. 1 Doctor Mac
9.15 Concert in Miniature
9.45 Console Concourse: Sidney
» Torch, Al. Bollington10. 0 Thanks for the Song10.15 The World of Motoring10.45 Musical Plagiarisms
11. 0 Mood Music
11.30 With the Dance Bands
12. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Commercial Division programmes art
published by arrangement

AZB t2™,
6. 0 a.m. London News
6. & Start the Day Right
6.30 Morning Meditation
7. 0 Breakfast Parade
Aes Morning Star
Morning Recipe Session

er Daisy)
9.30 London Palladium Memo-ries
9.45 Dennis Noble and GladysSwarthout
10.0 My Husband’s Love
10.16 Heritage Hail
10.30 Imperial Lover
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Home Decorating Talk
Shopping Reporter (Jessie)
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. 0 p.m. Variety :

1.30 Anne of Green Gables
2. 0 Famous Songs. and Ballads
2.30 Home Service Session
(Wyn)
3. 0 Milt Herth and, Jack Hul-
bert
3.30 South American Rhythm4.0 Morton and Kaye Medieys
4.45 The Children’s Session5. 0 ‘Long, Long Ago
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 The Story of Flight: ‘TheFirst Aircraft Carrier
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:|
Japanese Children |6.30 Chicot the Jester
7. 0 Coigate Cavalcade
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Here’s a Queer Thing
8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 The Silver Key
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 The Bing Crosby Show
(final broadcast)
9.45 Marian Anderson’ Enter-tains
10. O Reserved
10.30 Reserved
10.45 On the Sweeter Side
11.15 In a Dancing Mood11.45 At Close of Day
12. 0 Close down

ia PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke. 214 m.

7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Weather Forecast
8.30 Musical Variety
9. 0 Good Morning Request
Session
9.31 Instrumental Interlude: Al-
bert Sandler Trio
9.45 Home Decorating Talk by
Anne Stewart
9.50 Film Favourites; Bing
Crosby10. 0 Private Secretary10.15 Beloved Rogue
10.31 Morning Maxim
10.32 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Melody and Rhythm
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Clubs
More answers to letters
6.30 After Dinner Music
6.45 The Caravan Passes7. 0 Comedy Cameo
7.15 The Scarab Ring
7.30 Blind Man’s House7.45 A Case for Cleveland: Bane
‘ners of Fear8.0 #£Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Music in Your Home
8.45 Meet the Artist: Frank
Forrest ;

9. 0 Doctor Ma
9.15 Spotlight Variety
9.30 Weather Forecast
9.32 Melody Roundup
9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

‘giro mryreggcsepisode of The
Story of Flight, from 1ZB at
6 o’clock, describes how the
aeroplane was first used in com-
bat, while at 6 o’clock from 2ZB
the story of the First Schneider
Cup will be told,* Bo *The indefatigable Cleveland
moves another step nearer to
the completion of the Morgana
Case at .1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, and
4ZB to-night at 7.30 in "A
Case for Cleveland." From 2ZA
at 7.45 p.m. Cleveland has
picked up another case, The
Banners of Fear.
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